

| | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Rajhara Area. | | | | | | |
| Name of Work: Strengthening of embankment of Mukhar nallah at Tetariakhar OCP under Rajhara Area | | | | | | |
| | Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department) | Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder) | To Be Entered by Department | | | |
| ITC Not Available | Works Contract | Bidder's Status (Mandatory) | Rate of GST (in %) | GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.) | GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.) | |
| Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : | | Select | 18.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| <p align="center">PRICE SCHEDULE</p> <p>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</p> | | | | | | |
| NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER | NUMBER # | TEXT # |
| Sl. No. | Item Description | Quantity | Units | Estimated Rate in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1.00 | Clearingjungleincludinguprootingof rankvegetation,grass,brushwood, treesandsaplingsofgirthupto30cmmeasuredataheightof1mabov groundlevelandremovalof rubbishuptoadistanceof50moutsidethe periphery of the area cleared | 5125.00 | sqm | 10.20 | 52275.00 | INR Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise One Hundred Only |
| 2.00 | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manualmeansoverareas(exceeding30cminddepth,1.5min widthaswell as10sqmonplan) includinggettingout anddisposal of excavatedearthleadupto50mandforall lift,asdirectedbyEngineer-in charge. 2.6.1 All kinds of soil 1 cum 128.05 | 405.00 | cum | 128.05 | 51860.25 | INR Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty and Paise Twenty Five Only |
| 3.00 | Providing and Filling Sand in Bag including the cost of empty Cement bags, Sand, Filling of Sand, Packing the sand bag mouth with Twine(Sutali) and stacking filled bag at required location all complete as per direction of EIC. | 48000.00 | no. | 39.88 | 1914240.00 | INR Nineteen Lakh Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Only |

| | | | | | | |
|------------------------|---|---------|--------|--------|------------|--|
| 4.00 | Providing & making Gabion structure with Mechanically Woven DoubleTwisted Hexagonal Shaped Wire mesh Gabion Boxes as per IS16014:2012, MORTH Clause 2500, of required size, Mesh Type 10x12 (D=100 mm with tolerance of ± 2%) Zinc coated, Mesh wire diameter 3.0 mm, mechanically edged/selvaged with partitions at every 1m interval and shall have minimum 10 numbers of openings per meter of mesh perpendicular to twist, tying with lacing wire of diameter 2.2mm, supplied @ 3% by weight of Gabion boxes, filled with boulders with least dimension of 200 mm, as per drawing, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 200.00 | cum | 3092.7 | 618540.00 | INR Six Lakh Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only |
| 5.00 | Embankment Construction with Material Obtained from Borrow Pits (Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of table 300-2) (i) Rolling with vibratory roller | 2250.00 | cum | 139 | 312750.00 | INR Three Lakh Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only |
| 6.00 | Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC | 1.000 | Nos | 0.00 | 0.00 | INR Zero Only |
| Total in Figures | | | | | 2949665.25 | INR Twenty Nine Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Twenty Five Only |
| Quoted Rate in Figures | | | Select | | 0.00 | INR Zero Only |
| Quoted Rate in Words | | | | | | INR Zero Only |